City of Somersworth One Government Way Somersworth, NH 03878



City Hall 603.692.4262 www.somersworth.com

PUBLIC NOTICE

The City of Somersworth, NH, through the Office of the City Clerk, hereby announces that the:

CITY COUNCIL WILL HOLD A PUBLIC HEARING

during the City Council Meeting on Monday, August 1, 2022 at 7:00 p.m. in Council Chambers, City Hall
One Government Way, Somersworth, NH on:

Resolution 4-23 – To Discontinue the Sidewalk Improvement Capital Reserve Fund in Accordance with RSA 34:11-A

The City has begun to fund sidewalk improvements through the annual operating budget, which makes the use of a Capital Reserve Fund unnecessary.

*This notice is in accordance with RSA 91-A, Revised Statutes Annotated of the State of New Hampshire.

Date Posted: July 26, 2022

Posted by: Ammy Ramsey,

Deputy City Clerk

Posted at: City Hall

Library

City Website: www.somersworth.com

Channel 22

Public who are hearing impaired or require other special arrangements, please contact the City Clerk's Office at City Hall (692-9511) one week prior to the meeting for assistance. TDD Access: Call Relay NH at 711.